
RT2-2016: ADDENDUM 38: Mbuso Medical: Contract Price Adjustment Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane   Ref: RT2-2016  Tel: 012 315 5877 email:  transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 
ADDENDUM 38: - TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT2-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE 

PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2021 

 

Mbuso Medical Suppliers prices have been adjusted on the following items effective 1 July 2020: 

 

ITEM NUMBER & 

ACCESSORIES 

 

BRAND NAME 

CURRENT 

PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT UP TO 30 

JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT 

EFFECTIVE 1 

JULY 2020 

42181701-00004 Yonker YK 810B R          6 901.06 R          6 901.06 

42181716-00048  R             428.76 R             428.76 

42181716-00049  R             276.05 R             276.05 

42181716-00050  R             875.16 R             875.16 

42181716-00051  R             763.55 R             763.55 

42181716-00052  R             446.15 R             446.15 

42181716-00053  R             511.70 R             511.70 

42181716-00054  R             511.00 R             511.00 

42181716-00055  R             467.53 R             467.53 

42181716-00056  R             879.85 R             879.85 

42181716-00057  R             881.03 R             881.03 

42181716-00058  R             881.03 R             881.03 

42181716-00059  R             880.50 R             880.50 

42181716-00060  R             514.52 R             514.52 

42181716-00061  R           1104.23 R           1104.23 

42181716-00062  R             845.79 R             845.79 

42272220-00027  R             522.74 R             522.74 

42181701-00005 Sunray SRF618B6 R        35 241.17 R        35 241.17 

Sunray SRF618B6 Printing 

Paper - Per Stack 

 R             160.70 R             160.70 

Sunray SRF618B6 FHR 

Transducer 

 R          8 873.39 R          8 873.39 

Sunray SRF618B6 Toco 

Transducer 

 R          6 171.78 R          6 171.78 

Sunray SRF618B6 Belt  R             562.45 R             562.45 

42191812-00001 Ertunic- O2can Baby 

Nest 1-700 

R      140 611.86 R      140 611.86 

42272209-00002 Bellavista 1000 Neo R      347 786.30 R      347 786.30 

42272220-00011  R        30 484.21 R        30 484.21 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za


RT2-2016: ADDENDUM 38: Mbuso Medical: Contract Price Adjustment Page 2 
 

 

ITEM NUMBER & 

ACCESSORIES 

 

BRAND NAME 

CURRENT 

PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT UP TO 30 

JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT 

EFFECTIVE 1 

JULY 2020 

42272220-00012  R               39.76 R               39.76 

42272220-00013  R             480.98 R             480.98 

42272220-00014  R             446.31 R             446.31 

42272220-00015  R             12 216 R             12 216 

 
*In the event that an incorrect contract price adjustment was made during calculation, the State 
reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any 
over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect contract price adjustment will be 
dealt with by the supplier and the relevant State Institution. 
 
 
 

 
Brenda Mashifane 

ICT & Security Services 

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 30 June 2020 


